STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS DIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE						
Operator: Licen	se #		6194			
			elopmen	t, Inc.		
Address	1 -		177th.			
nadi coo						

City/State/Zip Paradise, KS 67658 Purchaser: Operator Contact Person: Bud Eulert Phone (785) 998-4413 Contractor: Name: Vonfeldt Drilling, Inc. 9431 License: Wellsite Geologist:___Randy Kilian

Designate Type of Completion X New Well ____ Re-Entry ___ Workover SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.

ENHR SIGW
Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) X Dry

If Workover: Operator:

> Well Name: Comp. Date _____Old Total Depth _____

Deepening ____ Re-perf. ___ Conv. to Inj/SWD Plug Back Docket No. Commingled _ Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.

12-1-01 12-1-01 11-26-01

Date Reached ID Completion Date Spud Date

API NO. 15- 167-23215-0000 Russell SE . NE . NE . Sec. 28 Twp. 11S Rge. 15 4290 Feet from C/N (circle one) Line of Section Feet from (E/W (circle one) Line of Section Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one) Eulert Ranch F Well # 1 Lease Name Hagaman Field Name Producing Formation ___ KB 1875____ Total Depth Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at ___ Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? _____Yes X No If yes, show depth set ____ If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from ____ Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT II PEA with 10.16-06 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Chloride content 33,000 ppm Fluid volume 340 bbls Dewatering method used $\underline{\text{Allow}}$ to dry & backfill Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name License No. Quarter Sec._____TWP.____S Rng.___E/W _____ Docket No.____

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

PRESIDENT Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of 900. 19 2002.

Notary Public Donna Duser

DONNA SUPER Notary Public State of Kansas

K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Attached Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received Distribution SWD/Rep NGPA KCC Other Plug (Specify)

Form ACO-1 (7-91) JAN 0 8 2002

AS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Operator Name ESP	DEVELOPMEN	T INC.	Loase Name	EULERT F	RANCH "F"	Hell #	1
	r	East Countý		RUSSELL			£
3ec. 28 Ywp. 11	. Rge. 15	X] Vost			gerkepennerg verkere ver fige å vergredere et år for 3 derfekt op en sille stillet blige dette stille stillet b	Marie a Charle Pharmach Amagha a dh'an (ghrì dha a air, pri airthean	and an experimental transfer and an experimental property of the second
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval restod, time hydrostatic pressures if more space is need	e tool open ur , bottom hole t	nd closed, flowing a memperature, fluid re	and shut-in pres	sures, what	her shut-in pre	sante Les	ched static level
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		☐ Yes [X] He	∑ Log	Formatio	on (Top), Dapth	and Datums	Sample
Samples Sant to Ecolo		□ Yes ∑ No	Nama	i + 0	тор 950 °		0 atum + 925
Coros Taken		口 yes 区 No	Base				+889
Electric Log Run		·C yes X No	Heeb.	Topeka Heeb。Sh•			- 841 -1093
(Submit Copy.) List All E.Logs Run:			Toront Lansin		2988 * 3020 *		-111 3 -11 45
•			Base K	-	3273		-1 398 -1 480
	1110000011111100		T.D.	Arbuckle 3355' T.D. 3413'			-1 538
	jamas artis allega mag kingungan mata kata kata kingungan mang mananan menjanakan sami	CASING RECORD	X HOM C D	221			
1	Report al	ll utrings set-condu			production. et	Ç4	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Satting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12 4"	8 <i>5</i> /8"	20#	216'	60/40 POZ	140	3% Gel 2% CC.
<u> </u>							
		ADDITIONAL	L CEMENTING/SQUE	F7F NFCORD			
			1	7			
Purpose: Plug Dry Hole Perforate	Top Bottom	• •	#Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives			
Protect Casing Plug Back TD		60/40 Poz.	185	6% Gel.		t hellijk delijande de hele stille	
Plug Off Zone			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			a - d - r - r y plane was all to a series pro-	
Shots Per Foot		RECORD - Bridge Pt. po of Each Interval		:	Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater	-	weeze Record Depth
	***************************************		And Marie (Price and Milligh Perior Marie Stephing primary) (see prints April primary expert school of an angul		thalanatri filip ligin su tru u miku filip kujut jutu atau yanjigah kapum mikin ni ili may filip, su — may yan	**************************************	
	- 1						
					THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T		
Tusing record	Size	Sot At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ☐	30	
Date of First, Resum	ed Production,	SWO or Inj. Produ	ucing Method	Lowina Cipu	exping Gas Li		har (Fralsin)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	oit	Sbla. Gas	Mcf Wate:		······································	***************	Gravity
Disposition of 625:			THOO OF COMPLETS	ON			roduction Interva
☐ Vented ☐ Sold (If vented, sub		· portuna,	Hote Perf.				
		Li Other	· (Specify)	naturani oʻrasiyayo iyada il pari yiliyi oʻrilga biladishinin oʻrgay qarayda		Wase	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 6630 REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START LOCATION 60-10-10-16-10-16 The Company of the state of the second second OLD ORNEW (Circle one) OWNER TYPE OF JOB TUBING SIZE CHLORIDE @ DISPLACEMENT 26# PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER HANDLING @ DRIVER MILLENSAS CGRPORATION COLONISSIO BULK TRUCK DRIVER DRIVER JAN 0'8 2002 CONSERVATION DIVISION DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE @ MILEAGE **a** PLUG<u>& Fareders @</u> *a* FLOAT EQUIPMENT STATE To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment

and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

CITY

TOTAL CHARGE

DISCOUNT

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC Federal Tax I.D.# OX 31 SERVICE PO 6595

REMIT TO P.	O BO	X 31	建筑等 的	
ICTIVITY OF 1.	0. 10			الأسرار ساء
Carl Market in R	USSEI	.L. KAI	NSAS 6	7665

DATE 121-01 SEC TWP. RANGE	LLED OUT ON LOCATION	JOB START JOB FINISH
Enlocked the server which will make an the wife fire		COUNTY STATE
LEASE WELL# LOCATION CORNEW (Circle one)	de Sylvenia i de productiva de la composició de la compos	
name and the first transfer of the property of		
CONTRACTOR UCIDE DRIG	OWNER	
TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE T.D.	CEMENT	
CASING SIZE CASING SIZE	AMOUNT ORDERED	
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	185 De 6440 69	Celoria richa di dia di
DRILL PIPE 42 DEPTH	the state of the same and the same state of the	
TOOL DEPTH		
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON POZMIX	
MEAS: LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL	<u> </u>
PERFS:	CHLORIDE	@
DISPLACEMENT	And the second are to the amount of the	@
EQUIPMENT	THE COMPLETE WAS A STREET OF THE COMPLETE OF T	<u> </u>
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER 3/1/		<u> </u>
# 153 HELPER 1150M	HANDLING	
BULK TRUCK	MILEAGE WED	
# DRIVER SHANC	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO	
BULKTRUCK	Manaya conclusion care a	TOTAL
# DRIVER	JAN 0-8-2002	
	The state of the s	
REMARKS:	SERVI CONSERVATION DIVISION	
	100 Anti-Branch and Control of State Con	
25 apr e 3357	DEPTH OF JOB	
254 c 275	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE	·
604 C 500	MILEAGE	
DATE OF THE RESERVE	PLUG /- President	@
Isabe Rathole		@
Tophe Mousehule	Particular Section Control of the Co	
Agreem registros de la compressión de constitutoros. Esclaración de la constitución de la		
		TOTAL
CHARGETO: ESP Developmen ,TIL		
STREET	FLOAT EQU	UPMENT
Carrier in a carrier and a company of the Carrier and the Carrier and the Carrier and the Carrier and the Carr		
CITYSTATEZIP		@
		@
and the second of the second o		<u>@</u>
ara periodici de la companya de la La companya de la co		
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.		
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment		
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or		TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAX	
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TOTAL CHARGE	
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.		
	DISCOUNT	IF PAID IN 30 DA
	$\Gamma \sim 20$	· · · · ·
SIGNATURE & MAN	THE COUNTY IN	BU CONTRACTOR

PRINTED NAME